CISCO SYSTEMS PUBLICATION HISTORY
170 WEST TASMAN DR
SAN JOSE, CA, 95134 REV A.27 MARCH 12, 2026
Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS C220/C240/
B200 M5 Memory Guide
Cisco UCS C220/C240/B200 M5 Memory Guide1

L2 L1
M2 M1
Chan G
G2 G1
Chan K
K2 K1
C1 C2
D1 D2
Cisco UCS C220/C240/B200 M5 Memory Guide 3
Memory Devices (DIMMs and PMem)
Memory Devices (DIMMs and PMem)
The available memory devices are listed in Table 1.
Table 1   Available DDR4 DIMMs
Product ID (PID) PID Description Voltage Ranks
/DIMM
UCS-ML-256G8RT-H1 256 GB DDR4-2933MHz LRDIMM/8Rx4 (16Gb) (3DS) 1.2 V 8
UCS-ML-256G8RW2 256 GB DDR4-3200MHz LRDIMM 8Rx4 (16Gb) (3DS) 1.2 V 8
UCS-ML-128G4RW2 128 GB DDR4-3200MHz LRDIMM 4Rx4 (16Gb) (non-3DS) 1.2 V 4
UCS-MR-X64G2RW2 64 GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM 2Rx4 (16Gb) 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X32G2RW2 32 GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM 2Rx4 (8Gb) 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X16G1RW2 16 GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM 1Rx4 (8Gb) 1.2 V 1
Intel® Optane™ Persistent Memory Product
UCS-MP-128GS-A0 Intel® Optane™ Persistent Memory, 128GB, 2666 MHz
UCS-MP-256GS-A0 Intel® Optane™ Persistent Memory, 256GB, 2666 MHz
UCS-MP-512GS-A0 Intel® Optane™ Persistent Memory, 512GB, 2666 MHz
Intel® Optane™ Persistent Memory Product Operational Modes
UCS-DCPMM-AD App Direct Mode
UCS-DCPMM-MM Memory Mode
Memory Mirroring Option
N01-MMIRROR Memory mirroring option
Table 2 lists the EOL Memory DIMM product part numbers and their replacement PIDs.
Notes:
1. Cisco has announced the End-Of-sale of the UCS-ML-256G8RT-H (EOL15231). Table 2 describes the
replacement Memory DIMM product part number of the 256GB
2. DDR4-3200MHz replacement part numbers will operate at the maximum speed of the Intel 2nd
generation Xeon Scalable processor memory interface, ranging from 2133 MHz to 2933 MHz.
Table 2   Memory DIMM Product Part Numbers and their replacement PIDs
EOS Product
Part Number (PID) PID Description Replacement
Product PID
Replacement Product
Description
UCS-MR-X16G1RT-H 16GB DDR4-2933MHz RDIMM
1Rx4 (8Gb)/1.2v
UCS-MR-X16G1RW 16GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM
1Rx4 (8Gb)/1.2v
UCS-MR-X32G2RT-H 32GB DDR4-2933MHz RDIMM
2Rx4 (8Gb)/1.2v
UCS-MR-X32G2RW 32GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM
2Rx4 (8Gb)/1.2v
Cisco UCS C220/C240/B200 M5 Memory Guide4
Memory Devices (DIMMs and PMem)
UCS-MR-X64G2RT-H 64GB DDR4-2933MHz RDIMM
2Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v
UCS-MR-X64G2RW 64GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM
2Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v
UCS-ML-X64G4RT-H1 64GB DDR4-2933MHz LRDIMM
4Rx4 (8Gb)/1.2v
UCS-MR-X64G2RW1 64GB DDR4-3200MHz RDIMM
2Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v
UCS-ML-128G4RT-H 128GB DDR4-2933MHz LRDIMM
4Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v
UCS-ML-128G4RW 128GB DDR4-3200MHz LRDIMM
4Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v
UCS-ML-256G8RT-H 256GB ?DDR4-2933MHz LRDIMM
8Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v (3DS)
UCS-ML-256G8RW 256GB DDR4-3200MHz LRDIMM
8Rx4 (16Gb)/1.2v (3DS)
Table 3   DDR4 Memory DIMMs / 1st and 2nd Generations Intel® Xeon® scalable processor family CPUs
support1
DIMM/Intel CPUs support Intel® Xeon® scalable